# PURCHASE ORDER

ORMO( CITY



P.O. #:

ADMIN-BAC Form 8 Rev. 2, Jan. 1, 2024

Reference #:

245646 240503

Supplier Address

Tel. #

T.I.N.

JVS AUDIO SYSTEM

009-667-485-00009

09171589373

#2 & 3 PCL BLDG. DIVERSION ROAD BRGY. 110-UTAP, TACLOBAN CITY Mode of Procurement: Date: APR 2 6 2024

**NEGOTIATED - SVP** 

P.R. #:

240815

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: MUSICIAN

Delivery Term 15 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Name:

PROCUREMENT OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS FOR THE MUSICIAN

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term

tem No.	Qty	Unit of Issue	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
*			Bala	nce Forwarded >>>	
1	1.	unit	Saxophone, Alto KEY: Eb Neck: Standard Neck Material: Yellow Brass Body Material: Yellow Brass Bell: Yellow Brass Key Material: Yellow Brass Key Buttons: Polyester Finish: nickel plated (keys); gold plated (body) Tone Holes: drawn Auxiliary Keys: Front f Mouthpiece: 4c Mouthpiece Cap: plastic Ligature: yellow brass, clear laquer Spring Type: Stainless steel	113,250.00	113,250.00
		,	Pad Type: waterproof leather and wool felt with plastic tine booster booster Bell Decoration: stamped Thumb Hook adjustable plastic Pivot Screw: straight tapered, nylon lock, non head (adjustable) Mounting: post on body	SubTotal >>>	113,250.00
				As READ >>>	

When the Supplier fails to satisfactory deliver any or all of the Goods and/or perform the Services within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods scheduled for delivery for every day of delay until such goods are finally delivered and accepted. In case the total sum of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the total contract price, the Procuring Entity concerned may rescind the contract and impose appropriate sanctions over and above the liquidated damages to be paid. (GPPB Res. No. 02-2020)

Conforme:

JV\$ AUDIO SYSTEM

(Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

(Authorized Official)

In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

Approved per Sangguniang Resolution No.:

Certified Correct:

V-2 -2022

Secretary to the Sanggunain

Date:



CONTROL # 2024- \_\_\_

-240503



### PURCHASE ORDER

#### **ORMOC CITY**



ADMIN-BAC Form 8 Rev. 2, Jan. 1, 2024

Reference #:

245646 240503

Supplier Address

JVS AUDIO SYSTEM

#2 & 3 PCL BLDG. DIVERSION ROAD BRGY. 110-UTAP, TACLOBAN CITY Mode of Procurement: Date : APR 2 6 2024

Tel.#

09171589373

P.O. #:

**NEGOTIATED - SVP** 

T.I.N.

009-667-485-00009

P.R. #:

240815

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Delivery Term 15 CALENDAR DAYS MUSICIAN

Place of Delivery: Contract Name:

PROCUREMENT OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS FOR THE MUSICIAN

Date of Delivery:

\_/\_/\_

Payment Term

Item No.	Qty	Unit of Issue	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
*		Balance Forwarded >>>			
2	1.	unit	EUPHONIUM  Key: Bb  Bore: 16.8mm (.661")  Bell Diameter: 366mm (14.4")  Lead Pipe: extra marching lead pipe  Lead Pipe Material: ross brass  Slide Material: cupronickel  Bell Material: yellow brass  Piston: 3 stainless steel piston  Size: 3/4  Finish: brass laquered	435,460.00	113,250.00 435,460.00 - - - - - - - - -
3	1.	unit	Snare Drum Size: 5.5"x14" Shell: 1mm steel shell Shell Finish: chrome plated	11,650.00	- 11,650.00 - - -
4	1.	unit	BASS DRUM  Type: Marching bass drum  Shell: Mahogany, 7 layers  Size: 26"x14"  Color: White  Accessory: strap and mallet	29,100.00	29,100.00 - - - - -
			•	SubTotal >>>	589,460.00
				As READ >>>	

When the Supplier fails to satisfactory deliver any or all of the Goods and/or perform the Services within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods scheduled for delivery for every day of delay until such goods are finally delivered and accepted. In case the total sum of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the total contract price, the Procuring Entity concerned may rescind the contract and impose appropriate sanctions over and above the liquidated damages to be paid. (GPPB Res. No. 02-2020)

Conforme:

JVS AUDIO SYSTEM

(Signature over printed name)

TORRES/GOMEZ

(Authorized Official)

(Date) 5-2-2024 In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

Approved per Sangguniang Resolution No.:

Certified Correct:

Secretary to the Sanggunain

Date:

CONTROL # 2024-\_ -240503

Very truly yours,







## PURCHASE ORDER

#### **ORMOC CITY**



P.O. #:

ADMIN-BAC Form 8 Rev. 2, Jan. 1, 2024

Reference #:

245646 240503

Supplier Address

JVS AUDIO SYSTEM

009-667-485-00009

#2 & 3 PCL BLDG. DIVERSION ROAD BRGY. 110-UTAP, TACLOBAN CITY

Date: APR 2 6 2024

Tel.# T.I.N. 09171589373

Mode of Procurement:

**NEGOTIATED - SVP** 

P.R. #:

240815

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:

**MUSICIAN** 

Delivery Term 15 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Name:

PROCUREMENT OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS FOR THE MUSICIAN

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term

Item No.	Qty	Unit of Issue	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
*			Bala	nce Forwarded >>>	589,460.00
5	8.	unit	BASS DRUM Mallet	1,450.00	11,600.00 - -
6	30.	pair	Drum Stick (pair)	320.00	9,600.00
7	10.	box	Reeds, Alto Saxophone	700.00	7,000.00
8	10.	box	Reeds, Clarinet	520.00	5,200.00
9	5.	box	Tenor B Flat Reeds	350.00	1,750.00 - -
			see attach sample		
10	1.	unit	CLARINET (unit)  KEY: Bb  PITCH: 440-442Hz  BODY: WOOD KEY BODY UNITY STYLE  KEY: 17 KEYS 6 RINGS AND SILVER PLATED  BARREL: 65MM, 65MM TWO INCLUDED  PADS: LEATHER ORIGINAL BLUE SPRING  CASE: WITH CASE  -x-x-x-x-NOTHING FOLLOWS-x-x-x-x-	102,850.00	102,850.00 - - - - - - - - -
Seven	Hundred '	Twenty Seve	n Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Pesos Only	TOTAL (Cost as Calculated)>>>	727,460.00
				As READ >>>	727,460.00

When the Supplier fails to satisfactory deliver any or all of the Goods and/or perform the Services within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods scheduled for delivery for every day of delay until such goods are finally delivered and accepted. In case the total sum of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the total contract price, the Procuring Entity concerned may rescind the contract and impose appropriate sanctions over and above the liquidated damages to be paid. (GPPB Res. No. 02-2020)

Conforme:

JVS/AUDIO SYSTEM

(Signature over printed name)

(Authorized Official)

TORRES

In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

Approved per Sangguniang Resolution No.:

(Date) 5-2 -2024

Certified Correct:

Date:

Secretary to the Sanggunain

GOMEZ

CONTROL # 2024-\_

Very truly yours,